

Lucien Lagrange Joining Clayco Subsidiary Lamar Johnson Collaborative

September 12, 2022

Clayco, a national full-service, turnkey real estate, architecture, engineering, design-build, and construction firm, and its subsidiary Lamar Johnson Collaborative (LJC) are pleased to welcome distinguished Architect Lucien Lagrange and members of his team joining the Lamar Johnson Collaborative effective September 1, 2022.

Lucien Lagrange will join Lamar Johnson Collaborative as a principal and will act in the role of senior design consultant. Additionally, My-Nga Lam, Victor Krasnopolsky, and Alfredo Marr will also join as principals. Together, this team will provide leadership to the residential and hospitality studios at Lamar Johnson Collaborative. With the addition of this new team, Lamar Johnson Collaborative will have a staff of over 250 and offices in Chicago, St Louis, Los Angeles, Phoenix, Kansas City, and Atlanta.

"This is truly an enormous milestone for our firm," Lamar Johnson, FAIA said. "Lucien is an icon in architecture with an incredible legacy of outstanding design. I look forward to learning from Lucien and to further establishing our capabilities for the benefit of our clients."

Lucien Lagrange's national body of work and industry reputation will strengthen LJC's position and forge new opportunities.

"Over the course of his career since Lucien Lagrange went on his own, he has completed some of the most noteworthy and exclusive projects and properties in Chicago," said Clayco Executive Chairman and Founder Bob Clark. "This includes the Park Hyatt on Michigan Avenue, the Waldorf, and nine out of the top 20 most expensive high rise residential properties. He will add depth and breadth to our offerings. With him comes an amazing team that I am really looking forward to working with."

Architecture is a part of who Lagrange is and something he has had the privilege of practicing for nearly 40 years.

"I am delighted to be teaming up with an extraordinary organization like LJC and Clayco." Lucien Lagrange said. "This is the next step to elevate the elegance, quality and excellence of our architecture even further and an opportunity to build together into the future from our legacy of outstanding design."

Link to original press release:

https://theljc.com/latest/lucien-lagrange-joining-clayco-subsidiary-lamar-johnson-collaborative

